## CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT

## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO

то	1400	e of Planning and Research Tenth Street amento, CA 95814	FROM:	Lead CEQA Agency Reclamation District No. 999 37363 Road 144 Clarksburg, CA 95612 5003
	Cour 675	t to the Board of Supervisors hty of Solano Fexas Street, Suite 6500		Clarksburg, CA 95612 5003
	Fairfi	eld, CA 94533		JUN 0 1 2022
-	ect Title Netherlands D	District, 2022-2023 Routine Main	ntenance	Bill Emlen, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Solano, State of California
Proje	ect Location - S	pecific		Deputy
		Netherlands District along Sac nd Miner Slough	ramento Deep W	ater Ship Channel, Sutter Slough,
Proje	ect Location - C	ity		Project Location - County
	Clarksburg			Solano County
Desc	cription of Natur	re, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of	Project	
		of routine maintenance. Levee nty road, and the water quality		property and inhabitants within alifornia.
Nam	e of Public Age	ency Approving Project		
	Reclamation I	District No. 999		
Nam	e of Person or	Agency Carrying Out Project		
		District No. 999		
Exer	mpt Status: (Ch	neck One)		
	Declared Emergence	l (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15 by Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1526 al, Class 1 (Sec. 21084; 15301)		
Reas	sons why project	ct is exempt:		
		tenance of existing serviceable ry exemption for pre-CEQA ong		, exempt under statutory exemption
Cont	tact Person			Area Code/Telephone/Extension
	Tom Slater			(916) 240-5610
If file	ed by applicant:			
	Attach cer     Has a not	rtified document of exemption find ice of exemption been filed by the		oproving the project? Yes No _ N/A  Document Posted From
Date	Received for F	-iling:	1	06/01/22 to
	nael Moncrief	Miluzy Ind	5/241	Deputy Clerk of the Board Engineer for R.D. No. 999
rrin	t Name	Signature	Date	Title

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF RECLAMATION DISTRICT No. 999

RESOLVED that the work included in Reclamation District No. 999's ("District") 2022-2023 Delta Levees Maintenance Subventions Program Application consists of the maintenance and/or repair of existing levee improvements which involves negligible or no expansion of said improvements' existing uses and, hence, falls within the categorical exemption to the California Environmental Quality Act set forth in California Code of Regulations, title 14, section 15301; that said work does not constitute an exception to the exemptions of the California Environmental Quality Act; and that the District's Engineer is authorized to prepare and file with the County of Solano the appropriate Notice of Exemption on behalf of the District.

RESOLVED that the President or Secretary of Reclamation District No. 999 be and hereby is authorized to execute on behalf of this District that Agreement between Central Valley Flood Protection Board and the District covering participation in the Delta Levees Maintenance Subventions Program pursuant to Part 9, Division 6 of the Water Code as amended by SB 34, Chapter 28, Statutes of 1988 for fiscal year 2022-2023 and the work to be reported to the State thereunder is determined to be categorically exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act (Pub. Resources Code, § 21000 et seq.) for the reasons set forth above.

## CERTIFICATION

I, Tom Slater, President of Reclamation Dist	rict No. 999, do hereby certify that the above
is a true and correct copy of the resolution duly ador	oted by the Board of Trustees of Reclamation
is a true and correct copy of the resolution duly ador District No. 999 on this day,	97.
,	
Executed on <u>AOD</u> 14, 8022	, in Clarksburg, California.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Tom Slater, President

Thomas J Data